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Recommended / Not Recommended



____________________
Ms Pearl Bengu 
Acting CEO: South African Social Security Agency 


Recommended / Not Recommended



____________________
Ms Nelly Vilakazi 
Acting Director-General: Department of Social Development 





NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	1130
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 APRIL 2018
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  12 - 2018

1130.		Ms B S Masango (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development:

(a) What steps will she take to ensure that a number of critical vacancies at the SA Social Security Agency are filled and (b) by what date are the vacancies expected to be filled?	NW1223E									
REPLY: 

(a) 	A reprioritisation of posts in terms of the allocated budget for 2018/2019 will be embarked upon in ensuring that the critical posts are filled once the moratorium on filling of posts is lifted.  

(b)  	The Agency envisages to fill critical posts within the 2018/2019 financial year period.





________________________
Approved by the Minister on 

Date……………………….
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